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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2888
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
KUNDALIA AND MOHANPURA PROJECTS
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from the Madhya Pradesh Government for Kundalia and Mohanpura multipurpose projects;

(b) if so, the present status of the above proposals;

(c) the budgetary provision for the proposed projects;

(d) whether a time limit has been prescribed for the completion of above projects;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the manner in which the water crisis and drought conditions in the area are likely to get resolved after the projects are approved and implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA )

(a) Yes sir.

(b)The Preliminary Feasibility Reports (PFR) on Kundalia and Mohanpura multi-purpose projects have been received in CWC in June,
2011 for examination. The above proposals are under examination.

(c)Budget provision of Rs. 50 Lakh each has been made by the Govt. of Madhya Pradesh for financial year 2011-12 for these schemes.

(d) & (e) The State Government of Madhya Pradesh has informed that the time frame for completion of the projects would be decided during preparation of the detailed projects reports.

(f) The stored water would provide irrigation in the near by area and provide water for drinking and industrial purposes. Construction of the scheme would increase the ground water table in the adjoining area and also reduce flood damage.
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